506361236 11/18/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6407991

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
JING GUO	10/11/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE TRUSTEES OF PRINCETON UNIVERSITY		
Street Address:	87 PROSPECT AVENUE		
Internal Address:	3RD FLOOR		
City:	PRINCETON		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	08544		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	7931943		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)896-1469

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (609) 896-3600

Email: ipdocket@foxrothschild.com

Correspondent Name: FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP

Address Line 1: PRINCETON PIKE CORPORATE CENTER

Address Line 2: 997 LENOX DRIVE, BLDG. #3

Address Line 4: LAWRENCEVILLE, NEW JERSEY 08648-2311

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	073787.00015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MAGALY FELICIANO
SIGNATURE:	/Magaly Feliciano/
DATE SIGNED:	11/18/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=07378_00015_Assignment#page1.tif source=07378_00015_Assignment#page2.tif source=07378_00015_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 506361236 REEL: 054409 FRAME: 0242

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, **JING GUO**, a citizen of the People's Republic of China, residing at 815 E. Fremont Ave., Apt. 49, Sunnyvale, CA 94087, have invented a **ENHANCED BONDING LAYERS ON NATIVE OXIDE SURFACES**, for which the following applications are filed:

Jurisdiction Serial No. Filing Date

US 11/855,847 September 14, 2007

AND; WHEREAS, the **TRUSTEES OF PRINCETON UNIVERSITY**, having an address at Office of Technology Licensing and Intellectual Property, Fourth Floor, New South Building, P.O. Box 36, Princeton, NJ 08544-0036, is desirous of acquiring our entire interest in said invention, said application and any patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and with the intention of being legally bound, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and confirm unto said **TRUSTEES**OF PRINCETON UNIVERSITY, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest:

- (1) in and to said invention and any improvements thereon, and any patent which may issue on said invention or said improvements, for all countries of the world; and
 - (2) in and to said listed application(s) and any patent which may issue thereon, including:
 - (A) the right to claim priority under the United States Code and the Paris Convention based on said listed application(s); and
 - (B) all right, title and interest in and to every patent application, and any patent which may issue thereon, claiming priority benefit under the United States Code or the Paris Convention in the United States, WIPO or any other country of the filing (C)

1

REEL: 054409 FRAME: 0243

date of said listed application(s), including, but not limited to, any renewal, revival, continuation, continuation-in-part, and division thereof, and any substitute application therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of same, in the United States and in any other country; and

I HEREBY authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to said **TRUSTEES OF PRINCETON UNIVERSITY** as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and I/we agree further to execute upon request of the Assignee or its attorneys such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the Assignee under this Assignment.

	IN	TESTIM	IONY TI	HEREOF,	I have hereun	to signed my name at	Son Jose	, Ca.
this	11	_day of _	Detob	er	, 2007.			

JUNG GUO

County of Santa Clara: State of California:

On the 11 day of Defoter, 2007 appeared before me in person the above-named JING GUO and acknowledged the above to be her signature and that she signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as her voluntary act and deed and for uses and purposes therein set forth.



Notary Public or Other official Authorized to Administer Oaths

SEAL